
5th Judicial District Virtual Chambers E-Mail Addresses: 
 
As provided for in Administrative Order 5AO2020-53. establishing Virtual Chambers throughout the 5th 
Judicial District, email is the preferred means of communication.  The following are the dedicated 
Chambers email addresses for you to use to contact each Judge’s Chambers in the District: 
 
Judge-Hawthorne-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Brennan-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Crandall-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Langone-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-DavidRenzi-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-McClusky-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Schwerzmann-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-King-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Merrell-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Malone-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Rose-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Caldwell-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Brouillette-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Griffith-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Deep-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Bauer-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Clark-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Dwyer-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Gall-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Murad-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-MacRae-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Gigliotti-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Hanuszczak-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-PirroBailey-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-JulieCecile-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Antonacci-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Paris-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Lamendola-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Neri-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Doran-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Cuffy-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Dougherty-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Young-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Greenwood-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Hood-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Karalunas-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Miller-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Mulroy-Chambers@nycourts.gov 
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Judge-Murphy-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-KeibSmith-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Metcalf-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Nelson-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Benedetto-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Gilbert-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-DelConte-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Hafner-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Seiter-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Todd-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Ludington-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Gannon-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Amoroso-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Betro-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Magnarelli-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Limpert-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Bogan-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Rosenthal-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-McMahon-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-JamesCecile-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Andrews-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Thomas-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Doherty-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Giruzzi-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Popeo-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Eannace-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-Neddo-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

Judge-EugeneRenzi-Chambers@nycourts.gov 

 
Like you, we  

 
Hon. James P. Murphy, JSC 
Administrative Judge 
Fifth Judicial District 
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